



Installation Instructions

SPORTSTER MODELS

Congratulations on your purchase of Americas first and only motorcycle umbrella shade system.
Your kit consists of the following items:

1. Fastener kit # FK-STD
2. Telescopic post holder #LPH-STD
3. Telescopic post holder adapter bracket (applicable to the model of motorcycle) # ABK-S1
4. Telescopic post system # TPS-STD
5. Upper umbrella holder # UUH-STD
6. Umbrella # SU-Std

Precautions: The Shady umbrella motorcycle shade system is used only for stationary parked vehicles only! Do not attempt to drive with unit attached. Do not overextend telescopic post adjustment beyond the height limit!

Tools you will need: 1/4" Allen wrench
3/16" Allen wrench
1/2" Wrench
Medium thread locker

Directions for installation on the Sportster models

Step # 1 Remove stock allen bolt from the belt guard cover and discard. Replace with 5/16" allen bolt, washer and lock nut.
Install adapter bracket (ABK-S1) behind belt guard frame mount. Apply medium thread locker and install allen bolt, washer and lock nut.

Step # 2 Install lower post holder (LPH-STD) to adapter bracket (ABK-S1) with 2 5/16" button head cap screws with medium thread locker applied. Adjust lower post holder and tighten the button head cap screws to the adapter bracket.

Step # 3 Install telescopic post (TPS-STD) into telescopic post holder (LPH-STD) and insert 1/4" hitch pin (HPLP-1). Adjust height with the clutch collets affixed to the tubing for the loosen/tighten operation.

Step # 4 Insert the Shady umbrella handle into the specially designed cup of the upper umbrella holder (UUH-STD) insert 3/16" hitch pin (HPUUH-1) into the holder tab holes.